Direct acting 2-port solenoid valve for water, single unit
Special purpose
FWB Series
● NC (open when energized), NO (closed when energized)
● Port size: Rc1/8 to Rc1/2
*1: The T type terminal box is IP61 or equivalent.
*1 :   The voltage fluctuation range must be within ±10% of
the rated voltage.

*5
1Z12BWF 6 BO 2C
How to order
Select from the combinations indicated with ● in the table above.
Model No.
FW
B
21
FW
B
31
FW
B
41
FW
B
51
FW
B
32
FW
B
42
FW
B
52
Code Description
Series size
2 22 mm ●
3 28 mm ● ●
4 34 mm ● ●
5 40 mm ● ●
Actuation
1 NC (open when energized) ● ● ● ●
2 NO (closed when energized) ● ● ●
Port size
6 Rc1/8 ● ● ●
8 Rc1/4 ● ● ● ● ● ●
10 Rc3/8 ● ● ● ●
15 Rc1/2 ● ●
Orifice size
Z ø1 ●
2 ø2 ●
3 ø3 ● ●
5 ø4 ● ● ● ● ● ●
6 ø5 ● ● ● ● ● ●
7 ø7 ● ● ● ●
8 ø10 ● ●
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
O Copper alloy NBR ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
D Stainless steel NBR ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Coil option
2C Std. Grommet lead wire ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
2CS
O
pt
io
n
Grommet lead wire
with surge suppressor
● ● ● ● ● ● ●
2G With DIN terminal box (Pg11) ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
2HS DIN terminal box with lamp/
surge suppressor (Pg11)
● ● ● ● ● ● ●
2CG Conduit (CTC19) ● ● ● ● ● ●
2CH Conduit (G1/2) ● ● ● ● ● ●
3T With T type terminal box (G1/2) ● ● ● ● ● ●
3RS T type terminal box with lamp/
surge suppressor (G1/2)
● ● ● ● ● ●

(Water)
1 312BWG F Z 0 2C
How to order
● Manifold
5 22 X13BWG F 5 D 2G
● Manifold with masking plate
Select from the combinations indicated with ● in the table above.
Model No.
G
FW
B
21
G
FW
B
31
G
FW
B
41
G
FW
B
51
Code Description
Series size
2 22 mm ●
3 28 mm ●
4 34 mm ●
5 40 mm ●
Circuit configuration
1 NC (open when energized)/common supply ● ● ● ●
Orifice size
Z ø1 ●
2 ø2 ●
3 ø3 ●
5 ø4 ● ● ●
6 ø5 ● ● ●
7 ø7 ● ●
Manifold station No.
2
 to
10
2 stations
 to
10 stations
● ● ● ●
O Actuator only ● ● ● ●
X With masking plate ● ● ● ●
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
O Copper alloy NBR ● ● ● ●
D Stainless steel NBR ● ● ● ●
Coil option
2C Std. Grommet lead wire ● ● ● ●
2CS
O
pt
io
n
Grommet lead wire
with surge suppressor
● ● ● ●
2G With DIN terminal box (Pg11) ● ● ● ●
2HS DIN terminal box with lamp/
surge suppressor (Pg11)
● ● ● ●
2CG Conduit (CTC19) ● ● ●
2CH Conduit (G1/2) ● ● ●
3T With T type terminal box (G1/2) ● ● ●
3RS T type terminal box with lamp/
surge suppressor (G1/2)
● ● ●

(Water)
1Z12GWF 6 B O 2C
How to order
Select from the combinations indicated with ● in the table above.
Model No.
FW
G
21
FW
G
31
FW
G
41
FW
G
51
Code Description
Series size
2 22 mm ●
3 28 mm ●
4 34 mm ●
5 40 mm ●
Actuation
1 Universal ● ● ● ●
Port size
6 Rc1/8 ● ●
8 Rc1/4 ● ● ●
10 Rc3/8 ● ●
Orifice size
Z ø1 ●
O ø1.5 ●
1 ø2 ●
4 ø3 ●
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
O Copper alloy NBR ● ● ● ●
D Stainless steel NBR ● ● ● ●
Coil option
2C Std. Grommet lead wire ● ● ● ●
2CS
O
pt
io
n
Grommet lead wire
with surge suppressor ● ● ● ●
2G With DIN terminal box (Pg11) ● ● ● ●
2HS DIN terminal box with lamp/
surge suppressor (Pg11) ● ● ● ●
2CG Conduit (CTC19) ● ● ●
2CH Conduit (G1/2) ● ● ●
3T With T type terminal box (G1/2) ● ● ●
3RS T type terminal box with lamp/
surge suppressor (G1/2) ● ● ●
Other options
Blank None ● ● ● ●
B Mounting plate ● ● ● ●
Voltage
1 100 VAC 50/60 Hz ● ● ● ●
2 200 VAC 50/60 Hz ● ● ● ●
3 24 VDC ● ● ● ●
4 12 VDC ● ● ● ●
Specify the desired voltage if it is not listed above.
A

●H ●I : No masking plate
[Example of model No.]
How to order
● Manifold
Working fluid
(Water)
1 512GWG F Z 0 2C
3 62 X13GWG F 4 D 2G
● Manifold with masking plate
Masking
plate quantity
I
No. of ports
(3-port valve)
Series sizeA
Orifice sizeC
*1
*2
Manifold station No.D
Body/sealant combinationE
*3
*4
Coil optionF
*6
No. of solenoid valvesH
Precautions for model No. selection
*1 :   Select a desired manifold station No. from 2 to 10.
*2 :   For the type with masking plate, designate Item D  as X, then
designate the quantities of H  solenoid valves and I  masking plates.
*3 :   For GFWG21 F  2G/2HS, the DIN terminal box (Pg9) is used.
*4 :   The surge suppressor is built into the coil for Item F  2CS and in the
terminal box for 2HS and 3RS.
*5 :   Other voltages may not be available. Contact CKD for details.
*6 :   Solenoid valves are arranged from the right side with the sub-plate
(individual) port A facing front.
*7 :   Orders for only the masking plate and sub-plate are also available.
Contact CKD for details.
Model No.
G
FW
G
21
G
FW
G
31
G
FW
G
41
G
FW
G
51
Code Description
Series size
2 22 mm ●
3 28 mm ●
4 34 mm ●
5 40 mm ●
Circuit configuration
1 Common water supply/individual drain ● ● ● ●
Orifice size
Z ø1 ●
O ø1.5 ●
1 ø2 ●
4 ø3 ●
Manifold station No.
2 2 stations
 to  to ● ● ● ●
10 10 stations
O Actuator only ● ● ● ●
X With masking plate ● ● ● ●